ASSIGN MICTI.(FILFaCLBCKG2 iDONCT)

METASYM C1,L8,CN
*SS RO2R1sR2IRIIRUIRBIRE,R7IRBIRGIRIQIR112R12,R132R142R15
e 88 SRilSRP!SREISP“’)Di‘Da.Da‘DQ‘s
o FND



BA

377701
CiCTUN

&&/REF
CiMsM

18972 /RFF
C:7IC

418 /REF
CtTINC

192 /ReF
CK3SCREECH1

104/BF4
CKISCREFCHR

102/81.2
CKtSCREECK?

187/BF
CKZERS

110/8BFd
CKo

102«RFS
CK1

106wl CW
Cka2

112/8BGE
K23

218711
CKes

217/L)
CK?2s

2491 /L1
o ¢-3]

207/BNEZ
CK?9

277/BGEZ
K3

134/BAd

CK30

104/LCW
323/8TW
118/AWM
23A/LW

162=EQU
170«EQU
172«EGU
133=EGU
128/BLEZ
114/BNEZ
114wl W

21ReEGU
220«EGU
234<EGU
26a/BEL
28RwRES

142870

117/LW

321/AwW
320/8Ww

266+EQL

119/8TW

319/LW



26R/BGL

CKa4
1u1/B
CK®
163/&51
CKg
180/8BAZ
CkK7?
111=CW
CLKk2
302 /BNE
CLK3
311/BNE
CLK3PsD
&1 /RFF
CLKy
A60/BNE
CLKSs
343/BLE
CLKg
34R/BNE
CLACKY
s/DEF
CL.ACK1S2Z
4hbheEQU
CLACKTMP
%4 /REF
CLRCK4
1 /DEF
CSEDSRTRYSCNT
5R/REF
CTRIG
&0/REF
DATE
AR /REF
DATESTIME
273/8BAL

292=EQU
14Rel W
163=STW
162/8
164/B
304#/BNE
313sC!
94 /LD
34seCW
354 /BNE
38n=C1
7-£QU

138/871D

P»EQU
195/8TW
24n/BAL
326/INT

297«EQU

164=L W

314/BNE 60wAl
386eA1

446/7EQU

140/L.D 1427870
A4 /MTHW A58/8TW

147/L0



E1SYMD

Wz /ReF
£ Wl
A& /REF
ERRLBG
192 /ReF
ERRLEBGER
192/RFF
Mg AKT M
21#/8REF
MALFSFEC
A2/DFF
1CBBLNK
$1«F0U
1CBCLK
7Re«EQU
1CBLNK
r79-EQU
1CBRETAY
S0=EQU
1CBSYSEP
si2eECGU
ICBTUN
£3=EQV
1CBUN
77 <EQU
INCSTL
204/REF
18CLINC
LR/REF
18CL.ACK
49/REF
KA
GawEGU
KE
hReEQY

KFO

43u/L1
biasL !
36a/BAL
1949/8AL
21&/L1
441 EGQU
18a/L1
1097/AWM
114/LW
134/LW
137/LW
164 /LW

21n/BAL
22A/MTHW
239/MTK
33»/M1

33a/L1

109/LW
152/L.1
148/ W

241/785TW

165/8TW



bemEQRY

KFoF o
TR=EQU
KFoF1
T3=EQU
KFo0o
T1=EGQU
KF1
67 =EGU
KFs
HR=EQY
KFaFO
ThaEQU
Ky
_ H3=EGU
Ki1F3
H9=EQL)
KaF4
TO=EGY
MNTB1
3id6/LH
M1g
_ 39/ReF
My
&7 /RFEF
NEWQ
&2 /REF
NBTHBLUR
360 /BNE
8cocy
378701
PFRQ
274=SFT
PHIFRQ
281 /70LH
PPRACS

280/t

328/0L1
3o08/L1
348/ 1
384/A1
353/L1
304/A1
3cw/C1
30n/At
35n/C1
31a/C1
buawDATA
337/AND
115 /AND
384/BAL
367<EGU
379/REF
27%/08
283/8TH

28A/REF

360/A1

312/A1 R41/A1
309/A1 338/4Al1
151/LW 185/AND
287/F N

286 /RpF

ALS/AL

R4A/A1



R1SYMD

4»9/RFF
RBSS
23n/SREF
RPWPCLK
60 /SREF
RT1CBCLKKDR
585 /REF
SIEVF
l.m/REF
SIMBSF
Wi /REF
S:PFNY
276/MTW
SISEVF
&7 /REF
St18TLC
206/ReF
SBIHA
A6 /RFF
SBIRQ
430/RFF
SGR
427 /REF
SLIPFNTI
278/LW
STATH
Su=EQY
STATSY
ninabEGlY
8w
16 /REF
TIRTSCHFD
259 /RFF
TICHCHC
b0 /REF

TIRUE

4ar/sL1!
232/L.1
21a/L1
103/LW
4OR/LW
262 /%W
279/STH
194/MTW
20R/LW
397/L8
434/LB
435 /MTHW
284 /REF
149/CW
138/CW
3%4/L1
26u/BaAl

20a/BAl

163/STW
413/Cw

286/RFF

410/L8B

4097011



TiSAVF
A4 /REF
TISSEC
41 /RgF
TISYSTEMLEAD
L2 /RFF
TIWAKFUP
191/BaAl
TEMPT
53 /REF
TIME
48 /ReF
TINC
an/REF
TSTACK
au/PgM
UtM1IsC
37 /REF
UBIFL
S6/REF
VINTQ
, £a/SREF
WAKE 1R
A6GaMTW
WAKE 20
A0 Rl W
WAKE 27
412-DISABLE
WAKE 2R
418/BANZ
WAKE 264
407/BDR
YFA
49 /RFF
YOO
57 /REF

A7/REF

420/BAL
99/8al
131/8
29n/BAL
393.£G6GY
374/87D
299/1INT

120 /AWM

399/MTW
409/L8
14n/BAL
40u/BNE
414/BNE
424 /BNE
427 W
414/BEZ
301/CB

8&/EGQU

438/8

377/L
369/S5TW

400/Cw 416/L W
415/LB

425=RFS

310/CB 339/CHB

A47/CB



Yna

Y

IMIN
18EC
1SECEP

43 /REF
57 /REF
48 /REF
§7«EQU

~/DEF

242/LW
Ru/EGU
267 /MTW
1o8/L1

178 =EQU

271/STW
237/A1



HO01

17151

REP QRs 178

o1 00c00

01 Oceov

00000C0R
00000003
cooQoco4
00000006
coolocol
00000coF

cLeCK4
)

CLBCKI

DD & % ¥ & & &« & & &« & &
N

*« OO0
LR o

DEF
EQU
704784
SYSTEM
DEF
DEF
gGU

FQU
EQU
FGU
FQU
FQU
EQU

CLBCK4

s

S1GMA 8/7 BPM MirlL BCK!
Urs

CLBCK1

18ECIEP

$

FOLLBWING FUNCTIBNS:!

1¢ UPDATE TIME AND DATE

2+ DECREMENT MRT EVERY MINUTE

3+ INCREMENT CEXT EVERY 1/100 MINUTE.,
CLOCK RFSBLUTIBN s 4 KILBCYCLES

PROGRAMMERS = pDe HEYINGs Po HEINRICH

SyMBOLIC REGISTER DEFINITIONS,
?
3
“
12
13
15



W01

17ix1 SEP 0Bs '75
26
27
28
29
30
3
3»
33
s
3%
36
37
3R
39
4n
41
4p
43
b
45
hé
47
4R
49
B0
L3
5p
L]
By
L1
LY
87
BR
£9
én

* & ¥ k%

*

PAGE

DEF

REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
REF
SREF
SREF

DFFS AND RFFS FBR BBJECT MBDULE.

DEFSa
HALFSFC

T!SAVFE

CiTIC
EtWU,SWaSBIHG,UBSFL
TIRUE,LUIMISC
TINC,TIME,DATE
YFAsM16
T1CBCHC

T:SSEC
TISYSTEMLBAD
YOu4

S:MBSF

iMIN

SI1EVF

SISEVF

18CLINC
18Cl.eck

CTYRIG

CLK3P&D

NEWQ

TEMPT

CLBCKTMP
RTICBCLKWDR
Ci1CTUN
M17sY12Y004
CSEDSRTRYsCNT
UINTQ

RPWPCLK ENTRY PBINT FBR DELAYED RPWP



MO1

174814

61
&2
63
b4
L1
66
67
68
69
70
71
77
73
T4
78
76
77
78
79

20
&1

82
813
&4
8K
86
a7
8R

SEP 08, '75

00000001
00000C0A
0000000F
00000aFQ
000000F 1
000000F 6
00000 F3
000002F4
CQ00F o0V
000CFoFQ
0000FoF 1
0000F&FQ

000000C1C
00000002
00000c00
0000000V
c000000%
0coQ0c03
00000001
EXT

EXY

co000258

*
K1

KA

KF

KFO

KF1

KF &
K1F3
K2F &4
KFQo0
KFOoFQ
KFoF1
KF&FQ

»

*

1CBUN
1CBCLK
1CBLNK
ICBSTAT
I1CBBLNK
ICBSYSEP
ICBTUN
STATE®
STATSY
*

18EC

*

PAGE

FGU
EGU
FGU
FGQU
EGQU
FGU
EGU
FQU
FGU
FQU
FGU
FGU

FQU
FQU
FoU
FQU
EGU
FQU
EGU
FGU
FQU

FGU

19

IMMEDTATE CONSTANTS USED BY MA@NITBR,

1

10

18
X1FO!
X1F1!
X1F6!
Xt{F3
X1Z2F &1
X1F000!
X1FOFO!
X1FOF1!
XtFeFO!

1cB TABLE DEFINITIONS _SED
BYTE DISPLACEMENT

WBRD DISPLACEMENT

WORD DISPLACEMENT

WBRD DISPLACEMENT

WORD DISPLACEMENT

WBRD DISPLACEMENT

WBRD DISPLACEMENT
1BNESHBT! BIT MASK

MAXe TIMER UNITS (lEes 192 SECe)



WOt

17151
89
90
91
9?7
93
94
98
96
97
IR
99
100
101
10?7
103
1C4
1C8
1C6
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
118
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

SEP 08»

00000
000014
cooo2

0cQ03
co004

00005
on00s
00006
co00?
00008
00009
0000A
conoB
0000C
0o0al
0000k
Q000F
onci1o

00011
00012

00013
00014

00015
00016

1785

oBDomn0o
12000000
62200000

2eEnnnko
6VEn1 300

3220n000
6830nn38B
2230n258
3AA0nno0
66A4n0N02
69100030
3284nc02
6830n0c1B
3180nco3
681io0nn10
32300008
32240000

4%200000
69300008

32800000
66800000

35300000
66300000

> > x> >

x> >

X XK X

* & ¥ ¥ %

»
Ko

CK1

CK2

CKa

* k% & %

PAGE

PSMs1n
LCso
BAlL,»?

LIstls
whartse

RES
LWa2
BEZ
LI,3
LCws1t0
AWMa10
BLZ
LWs8
BEZ
CW,8
BGE
Lwa3
LWa2
AND,2
BNEZ
LWa8
AWM, 8
8TWa3
AWM, 3

11

AT THIS PAINT WE ARE USING RgG BLBCK o
AND ARE UNMAPPED,

TSTACK
CLK3PSD
TISAVE

X180
X11300!

0
RTICBCLKHDR
CKISCREECHKH
18gC

CICTUN
1cBCLKa2
CK{SCREECHZ
1CBCLK, 2
CKZERB

3

cK2

R
1CBLNK, 2
Me7

CK1
CtCTUN
C:TIC
CiCTUN
TINC

CC SET 76 ¢ BY INT PSD
SAVE 13,14,15s001.2
GET PSD

SAVE STANDARD gNV

PICK UP FIRST ICB BN CHAIN

ERRBR IF THERE ARE NBNE

1¢2 SECBND MAXIMUM INTERVAL
CURRENT TIMERUNITS

DECREMENT 1CBCLK

ERRBR IF ICBCLK GBES NEGATIVE

WAS 1T GBNE T6 ZERS

YES ,

1S REMAINDER < PREVIBUS MINe VALWE
NG

NEW MINIMUM VALUE

PICK UP FBRWARD WINK

18 THERE BNE

YES

CURRENT TIMER=UNITS

ADD IT TB TOTAL TICS SINCE STARTUP
NEW MINIMUM VALUE

ADD IT T8 TINC (Eea, 6F CLBCK3)

IF COUNTER REACHED O WHWILE SYSTEM WAS IN DISABLED

Ce6DE, THE CBUNTER WILL GB NEGATIVE}

WE KEEP ADVING

THE NEW CICTUN VALUE AND GBING THWROUGH CLBCK CODE
UNTIL THERE 1s A PBSITIVE # 8F CLBCK PULgES TO GB



Hot 17451 QEP 08, 178

126 * BEFBRE TWg NgXt CLBCK INTERRUPT.
127 , *

128 01 0n017 63200008 BLEZ (o 9]

129 01 00018 22Dcnn8o A L1stn X180

130 01 0n019% 6V0pt400 A wDs13 X11400! ENABLE CLBCK3

134 61 ©o01a 68000000 X B T:SSEC



Hot

17181
137
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
1414
142
143
144
148
146
147
14R
149
180
1814
152
183
184
188
1864
187
188
189
160
1614
167
163
164
168
166

o1
01
01
01
01
o1
a1
¢
€2
01
1
01

a1
01
¢
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
(¢B
01
01
€1
G
01
01
01
01

SEP 0pRs 175
01 Cooi®
on01B 32R4n00ON
co001C 3180n000
0001D 68400023
C001E 32C4n003
0001F 1%20m000
00020 EABONNOC
00021 12200000
on022 68000028
00023 195200000
00024 321an002
0002% 6Y00n037
00026 6ABONCOO
olels -y 12200000
00028 32740000
00029 31700000
00Q2A 63400038
00028 32800000
png2c 22600000
00020 22700004
COQ2E B24Cano2
0002F 48400000
00030 B28Enono2
00031 68300n3F
¢o032 C74Cnco8
00033 32400004
Co034 68300037
00038 BYS8ENn0O4
000136 68000038
c0037 35800001
0n038 32840001
00039 39840002
0003A 68000000

xX>» » X K P> XK > > >

> > >» X > X > >

>

> » Z

CKZERS

CK3

CK&

CKB
CKeé

PAGE
EGU
Lwa8
CWsR
BAZ
LWyi2
8ST0s»
BAL,11
LDas2

B
STD,2
Lwad
DISABLFE
BALJ,11

LDa2
LWo?7
CWa?
BAZ
LWs5
L1s6
L1sa7
LWok
AND,s 4
LWs8
BEZ
STSs4
LWak
BEZ
STWar
B
STWaR
LWs8
STWsR
B

$
1CBSTAT?
STATSY
Ck3
1CBSYSEPR,»
CLBCKTMP
.12
CLBCKTMP
CK4
CLBCKTMP
2

UINTQ

CLEBCKTMP
1CBSTAT,?
STATS

Cka

M7

1CBLNK
1CBBLNK
2,6

M17

2,7
CK3SCREECH?
#8286

&

Ck8

“4a?

Cké
RTICBCLKHDR*1
1ICBTUNs 2
1CBCLKs 2
Ck?7

13
1CBCLKsn PRBCESSING ROUINE
1S THIS A SYSTEM 1CB

NG

PICK UP SYSTEM ENTRY PalNT

SAVE CRITICAL REGS (2 g 3)

EXECUTE SYSTEM C®DE

RESTORE CRITICAL REGS (2 & 3)
THAT'S ALL FBR A SYSTEM ICR

SAVE CRITICAL REGS (2 g 3)

FASS ICB ADRs TO UINTGQ

FTETYTYSY AT RRYR LRSS R R E Y L L XL LYY
REPBRT EVENT & BUILD DaelL1ST ENTRY
RETURN tENABLED!

RESTBRE CRITICAL REGS (2 & 3)

PICK UP ICBSTAT

BNESHBT BIT SET

N8

PICK UP FBRWARD LINK IN CURRENT {CB
MASK ADRs FIELD

PICK UP BACK LINK IN CURRENT ICB
IMPBSSIBLE SITUATIGN

NEW FRRWARD LINK FBR TWIS GUY

1S THERE A FORWARD LINK

NB! MUST BE LAST GUY IN THE CHAIN
NEWN BACK=LINK FBR THIS GUY

NEW CHAIN TAIL
PICK UP INITIALIZATIBN VALUE
RESEY CLBCK IN ICB



01

171581
167
168
169

170
174

172
173

SEP 08,

01
00038
0003C

01
00030
0003k

01
0003F
cn040

175

opo3k
o 0onnon
0V43n001

0oa3V
ofoonoo0
0V43n002

ooa3r
orooncoo
00430003

» X > x » X

PAGE
CKiSCREECH1 FeU ¢
SCREECKH X1431,1

CKiSCREECH2 EQU
SCREECH X1431.2

CKISCREECHI  EGQVU ¢
SCREECH X1431,3

NG ACTIVE ICB1S

1CBCLK WENT NEGATIVE

TRYING T8 FREE ICBSYSH

(CLBCK3)

14



WOt

17181
174
178
176
177
178
179
180
181
187
183
184
185
184
187
188
189
190
191
197
193
194
19%
196
197
198
199
200
201
20?2
203
204
208
2C6
207
208
209
210

01
(o} |

oh]
a1
01
01

01

01
1
o1
01

SEP 08, '95

01 Qo004
00041 0980n000
006042 é6A10noCo
00043 6A50n000
00044 22500003
00045 3%50nc00
00046 33100000
Co047 6AB0N00D
00048 6Y00n037
00049 3230n000
00C4A 6910n04C
0004B 6ABonnoo

x X B ¥

19
PAGE
1SECIEP  FGQU s
*
*
* .
. THIS 18 THE EFFECTIVE ADDRESS 8F THE
* 1CBSYSEP FlglD 8F THE SYSTEM ICB
¢ ASSOCIATED WITH CLBCK3 (COBUNTER
» EQUALS ZER8) PRBCESSING,s THIS
M RBUTINF IS ENTERED EVERY 1+2 SECONDS
% BN A 1BALs11'e THE CRITICAL REG®
M 1STERS HAVE BEEN PRESERVED BY THe
* CALLING RBUTINEs ALL THAT NEED Bg
* PRESERVFD 1S THE RETURN ADR, IN 11,
*
pUSH 11
»
BALa1 TIWAKRUP  WAKE TTEM UP
REF ERRLBGE,CtMSM,CITINC,ERRLAG
BALJS ERRLOGE FLUSH THE ERRORL®G BUFFERS
L1258 3 CAUSES 3 RETRIES o0
STWa5 CSED$RTRYSCNTY 02 08F HARDWARE FAULTS
MTW, #4 SISEVF PERMIT SWAP SCHEVULE IF PREVIBUS
" FAILURE
»
« GB8 T8O CBC T8 CHECK FBR LINES THAT SHBULD BE INITIALIZED OR THMAT
« SMBULD BE TIMED BUT
« ASSUME THAT TiCOCHC DESTRBYS ALL REGISTERS
*

* &

BALaR T1COCHC
THIS CBDE SMROTHS PAGE STEALER PEAKS

REF S1STLCLINCSTL
DISABLF

LWa3 Si1STLC

BLZ s$+2

BALs 114 INCSTL



MOl 17151 QEP 08s '75

211 01 0n0&C 6Y00nn27 A FNABLE
2172 (01 0004D 22Bonoso Llatd Ck23 SET RETURN IF RPWPCLK CALLED
213 01 COQ4E 228a0n000 N .1,8 RPWPCLK DETERMINE IF T EXISTS
214 01 0004F E930ncoR A BNEZ *8 IF S8, GO THWERE
215 01 OoosV CKa3 FQOU $
216 SREF HSAKT M TIMING DELAY ©N IDLE
217 01 Q0080 2¢Bnnnsa Llst1 CK25% HWASP LINES » CALL IT
P18 01 00081 22800000 N LI,8 HSAKTIM »7 SECBNDS AVERAGE
219 @1 00052 E330n008 A BNEZ 8 ALL RFGBS ARE ZAPPFED
220 01 00053 K25 EQU $
221 *
22? » 1/8 TIME«BUT CLBCK RBUTINE
221 )
224 » CELL '18CLECK' IS TINCREMENTED EVERY #4¢8 SECS.
2258 »
226 01 00053 33Fnnan00 X MTWsmq 18CLINC DEC PULSE CBUNTER
227 01 00084 67300064 BNEZ Ck28 NBT 4e8 SECS YET
2R »
329 » KEEFP ReMBTE BATCK SYMBISNTS BUSY
230 SREF RBSS
234 01 00088 22E0n%A Llsts Ck26 RETURN ADDRESS
237 01 000%6 22800000 N L1.8 RBSS RBSS WBNT BE DEFFED IF
233 01 00087 E930nc0& A BNEZ 8 SYSTEM 1SNT REMBTE BATCH
234 01 Ooors8 CK26 EGQU s
23K »
236 01 00088 32Bonooo X LWalt CITINC CHECK FOR CATCH UP MBDFE
237 01 00089 20Bon288 A Alatd 1SEC ARE WF MUCH BEMWIND
238 (1 00OBA 691nn08C BLZ Y. YES SKIP 1/8 TIME CLBCK
239 ¢! 00058 33100000 X MTW, 1 1ecLeck INC 1/8 TIMEBUT CLBCK
240 01 0008C 22E00004 A LIsts 4
P41 01 0008D 3%E0no00 X STWsta 18CLINC RESEY PULSE CBUNTER
24? 01 OOQSBE 3280n000 X LWs8 Yo4
243 01 00OBF 6ABpnooo X BALs14  CTRIG
Phs4 »
2458 *
Phé *
247 * TIBTSCWED MBVED TR MBDULE CE8P,



Mt

17181
R4R
249
280
251
252
253
PB4
285
254
P57
258
289
260
261
-d-YJ
263
264
-1°3:)
266
267
PER
P69
270
274
272
273
274
275
274
277
278
279
280
284
287
283
284

¢h
01
01
01

01
01

c1
01

01

1
1
€1
01
o1
€1
01
01
01

SEP 08, 175
00060 2REnnnon
00061 46ECN000
00062 68300064
00063 6AB0N00ON
01 Q0064
00064 33Foncoo
000658 69200073
00066 2¢Eoncaz
00067 3%Eo0n000
00068 6A00n07S
0co00c0l}
00000c01
00065 33Foncon
00064 6810n072
00068 3200nc00
0006C 35000000
00060 22300000
0006E 52060000
ON06&F 25%00007F
00070 85060000
00071 é430n06¢

x>

>

X X Z XX

* & & & &k & & & & & Xk

*

CKasg

FFRQ

REF

Lirts
XWo 14
BEZ

BAL211

FQU
MTWamq
BGZ

LIsls
STWs14

BALaO
SET
0] ]
MTN; L X
BGEZ
LWaQ
STWan
L1.3
LMMa0)
sLSs0
STHa O
BDR,3

17
TE ALLBW THE MBNITBR TB FLBAT IN SIZF
ABAVE THE «2000 BBUNDARY IMPLIED BY THE
NFED TO HAVE MAPPED SERVICE ROUTINES gXIST
1=TBw»1 WITW THE USERs ALL MAPPED SERVICE
RBUTINES NBW EXIST IN TBTALLY MAPPED SERVICE
MBDULES,AND UNMAPPED(INTURRUPT) RBUTINES
EXIST IN SEPERATE MBDULES THMAT ARE
LBCCT'ED TG THE RBBT T8P AND MAY EXTEND
BEYBND «B00O o
TIBYSCHED BATCH SCHEDULE RBUTINE
0 #CLEAR MBS FLAG AND
SIMBSF v SEE 1F BATCH SCHEDULE NECCESSARY
Ck28 #e s N8BT NEEDED
TIBTSCHED # CHECKk MBRE THWEN SCHEDULE MAYBE
$
AMIN 1MINUTF ELAPSED
Ck30 BRANCH IF NB
B0
{MIN RESTBRFE MINUTE COUNTER
DATESTIME
1
PFRQ
StPFN1 DECREMENT SHARED PREGC NBGRMALIZATIBN
ck29 NE@T RUN BUT YET
SLLIPFNI REFRESH
S1PFN? CBUNTER VALUE
PPRECs NUMBER BF SHARED PRBCS
PHIFRQ.3 GET FREQUENCY
wi DIVIDE BY 2
PHIFRQ.s3 REPLACFE

83 CENTINUE FBR ALL PRBCS



Ho1 17151

P8R
286
287
P88
289
290
291
297
293
29%

SEP 08, 178
61 00072 CKa9

»*
*
61 00072 6ABANNOD X
*
01 Ooe7d CK30
61 00073 03Bonoon N
G1 00074 ES0nncoB A

138
RES 0
REF SLEIPFNI2StPFNT,PPRBCS,PHIFRG
FIN PFRQ

BALs11¢ TISYSTEMLBAD

FQU s
PULL 11 * ,
B %11 RETURN T8 1CB«PRBCESSING RBUTING



Tl

17181
798
96
297
P98
299
300
3014
307
303
A0k
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
317

313
314
3158
316
317
31R
319
320
321
327
323
324
32K
326
327
32R
329
330
331

01
01
ot
01

o1
01
01

o1
01
01
(4
01
o1
01

01
c1
C1
0
€1
1
a1

B
01
01
03

SEP 08, 1758
c1 00075
0ng7s é¥%20n000
00076 2030n001
cn077 71300000
cnQ78 6930n0A6
00079 2V30n0F 4
000Q7A 2130FéFo
00078 69300046
0007C 2830F0F0
0o07D 2v200001
0007E 71200000
C0Q7F 6930n081
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CK?3,01 00050
CK28/01 00072
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CLK3/01 00081
CLABCKISZ/000000
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KF /0000000F
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TiSAVE T3iSSEG
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